

ITEM NO.61

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8669/2023

C. BAKKIYARAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE MANAGING DIRECTOR TNSTC

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Zohra Bano, Adv.
Mrs. Mona K. Rajvanshi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Despite service of notice on sole respondent there is no appearance on his behalf.

Hence, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

VIVEK SAXENA
Registrar

MG