

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.12

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 8669/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-04-2021 in CMA No. 2937/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras]

C. BAKKIYARAJ

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE MANAGING DIRECTOR TNSTC

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 16-02-2026 This petition was called for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Beno Bencigar, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Kashyap, Adv.
Mrs. Mona K. Rajvanshi, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

O R D E R

Respondent has been validly served, but there is no appearance on its behalf.

2. By way of indulgence, list on 23.02.2026.

(POOJA SHARMA)
AR-CUM-PS

(ANJALI PANWAR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR